

H&AI Regional Office, Islamabad State Life Tower, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, F/7 Jinnah Avenue, Islamabad Phone: 051-9216740

## TENDER NOTICE No. SLIC/P&GS/H&AI/RO/ISB/03/2023 TENDER FOR PROCUREMENT OF POINT TO POINT (P2P) CONNECTIVITY BETWEEN STATE LIFE KARACHI AND ISLAMABAD DATA CENTER & PROVISION OF SECURE POINT TO POINT (P2P) CONNECTIVITY BETWEEN STATE LIFE ISLAMABAD DATA CENTER AND NADRA DATA CENTER EPADS-ID: F-240573626

State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan intends to hire the services of reputed and experienced Service Provider/ vendor aforesaid procurement

In this regard bidders are required to apply via EPADS and also submit the same in sealed form in accordance with PPRA rules under "Single Stage – Two Envelope Procedure". Service Providers/Vendors having relevant experience of at least **Five (5)** years, registered with Income Tax /Sales Tax Department, having own offices and phone /Fax number.

Further bidders must take into account that submission of bids in hard form duly sealed and stamped the office of undersigned is mandatory and failure to submission as required will result in disqualification from further proceedings.

Sr. No	Tender Inquiry No.	Bid Security	Scope of Work	Pre- Bid Meeting	Last Date of Submission Tender
1	SLIC/P&GS/H&AI /RO/ISB/03/2024	PKR. 50,000/-	As above	Pre Bid Meeting will be held on on 29-05-2024 @11:30 AM at	06-06-2024 Upto 11:30 AM
				Conference Room, 3rd Floor, State Life Tower, Islamabad	Opening at 12:00 PM on the same date

Service Provider/Vendors must attend Pre-Bid meeting as per above schedule and those vendors who dont attend Pre-Bid Meeting will not be allowed to participate in further bidding process

The Service Providers/Vendors are also required to furnish along with their application for issuance of Bidding Documents, the following information/ documentary evidence;

- **A.** Written request/ application on company letter head along with company profile
- **B.** Copy of Income Tax & Sales Tax Registration Certificates

Bid document with complete specifications can be downloaded from EPADS and State Life website. Other details of the tender may be seen in the tender/ bid document. No tender will be entertained without bid security. In case of any clarity regarding technical parameters please contact on following:

## Contact Number: 051-9202141 Email:

- 1. <u>dba.health.isb@statelife.com.pk</u>
- 2. <u>zakey\_khan@live.com</u>
- 3. ramiztariq016@gmail.com

State Life reserves the right to accept/reject all the proposals of the respondents in accordance with PPRA rules 33(1). For any general/administrative parameter/query contact following during office hours.

## Departmental Head Admin & HR/ Incharge CPD

H&AI Regional Office, Islamabad State Life Insurance Corporation, Conference Room, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, State Life Tower, Jinnah Avenue, Islamabad Ph. No. 051-9216740